
BEST Indoor Classic & MHSA Regional Finals
Date: October 31 - November 2, 2025

Place: Prince George’s Equestrian Canter
Upper Marlboro, Maryland

LIST OF QUALIFIERS •• Go to horseshowing.com to Enter

Children Pony Medal
Taylor Kipp (Y)

Emma Schieltz (Y)
London Metcalfe

Zahera Gonsalves (Y)
Evelyn Aguto (Y)
Cameron Gill (Y)

Charlie Messineo (Y)
Janaee Robertson
Hollis Palmer (Y)

Olivia Bell
Hayley Walston

Madelyn Bobenko (Y)
Courtney Groff

Delaney Taylor (Y)
Zoey Chambers

Adelaide Thompson (Y)
Clara Collins-Ellingsworth (Y)

Isla Pippin
Madeleine Merkel (Y)

Zoey Zunt
Adalynn Dixon (Y)

Malina Bellafiore (Y)
Caroline Bell

Maeve Schlueter
Kate McDermott

Caroline Tufts
Katie Peaper

Aurora Hammack
Kinsley Sutherland

Waverly Elwell
Rhyan Parsons
Emma Gordon
Harper Swann

Adult Amateur Medal
Meaghan Croteau (Y)

Eliza Gretok (Y)
Kelsey Sullivan

Lauren van Dam (Y)
Joanna Dunn
Kendall Ball

Alexandra Pace
Reagan Waggoner

Caitlin Owings
Jess Martin

Brittani Director
Shae Rudnick

Rated Thoroughbred Hunter

Whiskey Business...................................Danielle Ziegfeld

Meadow Magic...........................................Alissa Facciola

Dreadnought............................... Christopher Hinkamper

He Did It (Y)..................................................Anissa Butler

Perfect Imperfection...............................Sarah Laderman

Walk The Moon.......................................Victoria Roemer

Killian’s Red.............................................Julia Buytenhuys

Thrill Seeker.............................................. Lauren Weaver

Finnegan....................................................Omar Del Valle

Touchstone.................................................. Becky Colgan

Former Marine.................................... Charlotte Mahood

Regional Thoroughbred Hunter

Mirror Image (Y).......................................... Colleen Reilly

Riptide............................................................ Renee Kidd

Tax Audit (Y)............................................Kassidy Kohland

Serendipity..............................................Emily Stacherski

Black Ops.......................................................Cara Mclean

Finnegan (Y)...............................................Omar Del Valle

Flying Punch.................................................... Sadie Swift

Lophius................................................. Shelby Bonneville

Evening Prayer...........................................Payton Kussart

Cadeau d’amor.......................................Alyssa Peddicord

Take A Chance On Me........................................................

Grand Central..................................................Erica Rozek

Play It As It May.................................. Allison Blumenthal

Truckee Gold (Y).............................................. Terry West

Patrick Star (Y)................................................. Terry West

Midnight Crossing (Y)....................................Alice Wetzel

Pistol Pete (Y)......................................... Abigail Schindler

Dreadnought............................... Christopher Hinkamper

Ghost Fleet.................................................. Amy B. Smith

Bless Boileau (Y).................................... Elizabeth Bridges

He Did It (Y)..................................................Anissa Butler

Oddball (Y).................................................. Regan Norton
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Low Adult Amateur Medal

Colleen Reilly (Y)

Haley Newman (Y)

Amy Jacobs (Y)

Janice Ferneyhough (Y)

Kalista Hawkins (Y)

Megan Carlson

Manya Gerstley (Y)

Samantha Sikon (Y)

Alison Corkran (Y)

Kylie Thompson (Y)

Alice Wetzel (Y)

Deirdre Carson (Y)

Judith Schaefer (Y)

Callie Mikeska (Y)

Carey DeLuca (Y)

Regan Norton (Y)

Andin Westlund (Y)

Mackenzie Bingham

Diana Stapleton

Shelly Trimble

Kelly McNew

Low Childrens Medal

Audrey Contardo (Y)

Addison Bingham (Y)

Addison Wild (Y)

Morgan Clarke (Y)

Kaidence Wood

Eva Lawson (Y)

Vivian Rubino (Y)

Gabrielle Camacho (Y)

Madelyn Vukmanic (Y)

Payton Kussart (Y)

Nora Gorfinkel (Y)

Colbie Ruhl (Y)

Taylor Corbin (Y)

Hallie Holzman

Zoe Endelman

Hope Eliason

Elizabeth Lewis (Y)

Ada Carter

Charlotte Contardo (Y)

Jessica Terrcero (Y)

Grace Urtz (Y)

Elise Italiano (Y)

Shea Radman (Y)
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Junior Equitation

Hadley Sullivan

Morgan Clarke (Y)

Jamie Tate (Y)

Nyssa Morris (Y)

Lily Eck

Sadie Swift

Emily Dick

Brooklyn Brigham (Y)

Madelyn Bobenko (Y)

Madelyn Vukmanic (Y)

Abigail Howard

Caitlin McMurtrie

Emma Dorr

Alice Dickerson (Y)

Kingsley Giardina (Y)

Isla Pippin (Y)

Addison Eader (Y)

Jessica Tercero (Y)

Isabel Lerch

Meadow Jarzynski (Y)

Jane Howard (Y)

Jessica Scrimgeour

Nora Rafinski

Taylor Melvin (Y)

Abigail Rowand

Audrey Contardo (Y)

Ali Terrill

Ada Carter

Addison Wild (Y)

Adalynn Dixon (Y)

Adult Amateur Equitation

Emily Stacherski

Delaney Bennett

Kalista Hawkins (Y)

Madison Clayton

Kylie Thompson (Y)

Aftyn Frederick

McKenna Roe (Y)

Samantha Sikon

Andin Westlund (Y)

Caitlin Owings

Leyla Lange

Deirdre Carson (Y)

Leigh Ann Yanus

Reilly Cook (Y)

Aimee Doyle (Y)

Amy L. Smith

Lead Line Equitation

Nai’a Peck

Charlotte Beach (Y)

Liam Gerestmyer

Grace Russell

Emerson Adams

Eva Frelinghuysen (Y)

Summer Donahue

Astrid Corley-Crockett

Charlotte Clarke

Skye Somers

Beatrix Sweers (Y)

https://horseshowing.com/show.php?show=14396


BEST Indoor Classic & MHSA Regional Finals
Date: October 31 - November 2, 2025

Place: Prince George’s Equestrian Canter
Upper Marlboro, Maryland

LIST OF QUALIFIERS •• Go to horseshowing.com to Enter

Mini Short Stirrup Equitation

Addison Hawkins

Charlotte Layfield (Y)

Violet Wilkins

Charlotte Gohrband (Y)

Lena Smith (Y)

Reagan Freeman

Katherine Dekowsky

Brynn Dugan (Y)

Gaines Wunderlich (Y)

Maddox Barnes

Olivia Garcia

Arya Somers

Audrey Culter (Y)

Willow Locantore (Y)

Hadley McNew (Y)

Frankie Gabriel

Alessandra Giannino

Camden Rae Ellis

Amelia Hollobaugh

Emerson Adams

Eva Frelinghuysen (Y)

Bella Hopkins

Cora Vitale

Short Stirrup Equitation

Addison Whayland (Y)

Lilianna Layfield (Y)

Margaux Sweers (Y)

Peyton Towns (Y)

Emma Yanus

Chloe Panos

Kaylee Barrientos (Y)

Gianna Mattos (Y)

Caitlyn Gontkof

Hannah Dick

Isla Rinnier Malone (Y)

Katherine Dekowsky (Y)

Madison Willasch

Olivia Song

Hannah Murphy (Y)

Harper Hunt (Y)

Mikaila Frierson (Y)

Gigi Kelsey

Gabriel Miller

Olivia Garcia (Y)

Sophie Footer

Myka Taylor (Y)

Amelia Hollobaugh (Y)

Autumn Jones

Monroe Barnes

Alessandra Giannino

Gianna Gulati

Addison Waltermyer

Amelia Weiss

Keira Huntington

Marlynn Hand

Sean Morrow

Cora Vitale

Maddox Barnes
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Short Stirrup Hunter

Wait and See (Y)..................................... Margaux Sweers

Moonlight McDreamy................................... Chloe Panos

Edgewoods Foxy Lady (Y)........................... Peyton Towns

Xtreme Independence (Y)......................Kaylee Barrientos

Lucky Charm (Y).................................. Addison Whayland

Caramel Twix (Y)...................................... Lilianna Layfield

Woodlands Later Gator..............................Autumn Jones

Wildwynn Too Fancy....................................Gabriel Miller

Left Eye Lopez (Y)....................................... Gianna Mattos

lsland Girl..................................................... Hannah Dick

It’s All Good.....................................................Olivia Song

Shenandoah Shirley (Y).......................... Hannah Murphy

Star Extra Firefly (Y)............................ Amelia Hollobaugh

Meant 2 Be................................................... Emma Yanus

Sassy Lassie (Y)........................................Mikaila Frierson

Highland’s Right Royal..................................... Gigi Kelsey

Figaro.................................................................................

Among The Stars (Y)...................................... Myka Taylor

Enticements Daily Love.....................................................

King of the North...............................................................

Wait List

Blue Horizon......................................... Madison Willasch

Surf’s Up........................................................Harper Hunt

Sunshine Daydreams (Y)............................... Olivia Garcia

Lil Levi.......................................................Monroe Barnes

Creme Brulee...............................................Gianna Gulati

Rollingwood’s Give It Up (Y)...............Isla Rinnier Malone

Annbro High Seas (Y).........................................................

Long Stirrup Equitation

Tobias Powers

Jessy Bertha (Y)

Tuleya McGovern

Hinton McDermott (Y)

Katherine Doyle

Piper Dunkin (Y)

Kimberly Downward

Olivia Meinster

Shelby Bender

Elizabeth Jackson

Robyn Ballard

Savanna Gaver

Katie Prince

Emery Baldwin (Y)

Catherine Brown

Sofie Footer

Emily Ward (Y)

Raia Gorfinkel (Y)

Savannah Spies

Kelsey Werth

Emily Russ

Caroline Bell

Eliana Hudson

Gabriella Alves (Y)

Braelyn Smith

Kayla Thompson

Abigail Bryant

Bishop Castaldo

Maggie Jennings

Zuri Piggot
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Pleasure Pony

Southern Belle........................................... Taylor Cropper

Pink Pigeon (Y)................................................. Taylor Reid

Arctic Prince..............................................Harper Kenney

Guinevere (Y)......................................... Kingsley Giardina 

Shenandoah Shirley (Y).......................... Hannah Murphy

Double Dutch....................................................................

Definitely Bold (Y)........................................ Taylor Melvin

Jiminy Cricket............................................... Paige Wilhoit

Woodberry’s Hot Pepper Pop (Y).......... London Metcalfe

Junebug (Y)....................................................Carolina Bell

Ranger Rick (Y).......................................... Alice Dickerson

Captain America................................................................

Gold Crush (Y)......................................... Samantha Lubar

Loafers Lodge Switcheroo......................... Delaney Taylor

Splash of White................................................Emily Russ

Celtic Creek’s Almost Irish (Y)....................... Hailey Burch

Picturesque Afterglow..................................Brynn Dugan 

Made You Look.................................... Madelyn Bobenko

Rhiannon’s Red Oak (Y)......................... Malina Bellafiore

Sunstone.................................................Amelia Signorelli

Wildwynn Too Fancy (Y)....................................................

Farnley Black Jacket (Y)......................................................

Wait List

Coleridge......................................................Hadley Mach

Princess Marmalade............................ Madeleine Merkel

Finding Dori.......................................................................

Pleasure Horse

As You Like It (Y)..........................................Sophia Mealy

After Midnight (Y)........................................Adeline Focht

La Le Lu.........................................................Amy L. Smith

Time Will Tell.....................................................................

Southern Charm........................................Gabriella Alves

Crown Royal (Y).........................................Deirdre Carson

Simon Says (Y)..............................................Emma Flores

Siren’s Song........................................... Rachel Chaimson

Rhetorical (Y)........................................ Brooklyn Brigham

Bright Star (Y)........................................... Jennifer Martin

Stellar........................................................... Brynn Peddy

Dreadnought (Y)..........................................Megan Colleli

One Ninety Nine....................................... Aftyn Frederick

Yukon Gold (Y)........................................Samantha Welsh

Just Crusin (Y)................................................ Kate Sweers

Bell of the Ball............................................. Elianna Frank

Mighty Wings (Y)...................................Brianna Partridge

Happy Camper........................................Amelia Signorelli

Romeo Rockette................................................................

Alberta...................................................... Judith Schaefer

Rampage TAL (Y)........................................... Alana Smalls

Annika’s Love (Y)....................................... Evelyn Conwell

Wait List

Stylin Without It.....................................Delaney Bennett

Lily Pulitzar..................................................... Emma Dorr

Fancy Like.........................................................Jamie Tate
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Low Pony Hunter

Flash of Blue (Y).................................... Zahera Gonsalves

Waystead Crystal Spring (Y)...............................................

Pumpkin Spice Girl............................McKenna Neumann

Spark’s Fly (Y).............................................. Ellie Collinson

Dutch Wonder.....................................Jessica Scrimgeour

Finding Dori.......................................................................

Island Girl (Y).................................................... Emily Dick

Ranger Rick (Y).......................................... Alice Dickerson

Double Dutch....................................................................

Celtic Creek’s Almost Irish (Y)....................... Hailey Burch

Simon Says Jump...............................................................

Sunstone.................................................Amelia Signorelli

Hippity Hop (Y)............................................... Kylie Collier

Splash of White................................................Emily Russ

Everblue..................................................... Rhyan Parsons

Pearywinkle Prince.........................................Kynedi Kent

Olive......................................................Tuleya McGovern

Old Spring’s Miss Cool........................... McKayla DiMaho

Set Sail.................................................... Kate McDermott

Star Extra Firefly (Y)............................ Amelia Hollobaugh

Pop-It........................................................ Alice Dickerson

Small/Medium Pony Hunter

Woodlands Lashley (Y).................................Evelyn Aguto

Pink Pigeon (Y)................................................. Taylor Reid

Snips and Snails (Y)................................ London Metcalfe

Touchdown (Y)........................................... Emma Schieltz

Cutler Beckett (Y).............................................. Isla Pippin

Among The Stars (Y).................................. Delaney Taylor

Jamrock (Y).........................................Bridget Sappington

Hillin Eira (Y)..................................................... Isla Pippin

Made You Look.................................... Madelyn Bobenko

Sterling......................................................... Katie Peaper

Pretty Please Pippa (Y)........... Clara Collings-Ellingsworth

Sneaky Fox.........................................................Zoey Zunt

Toblerone (Y)....................................... Madeleine Merkel

Wildwynn Too Fancy (Y)....................... Janaee Robertson

Midnight Macaroni.................................... Emma Schieltz

Not Negotiable (Y)............................... Madelyn Bobenko

Large Pony Hunter

Pendelton (Y)................................................Hollis Palmer

Dance Card (Y)..............................................Cameron Gill

Something Wicked (Y)..................................... Taylor Kipp

Precious Moments (Y)...........................Charlie Messineo

Tantallon Mint To Be..........................................Olivia Bell

Loafers Lodge Switcheroo......................... Delaney Taylor

Orchard Hills Fine Line..............................Zoey Chambers

Bluegrass Rocketman................................ Delaney Taylor

Billy the Kid................................................Courtney Groff

Nike-Just Do It (Y)..............................Adelaide Thompson

Rhiannon’s Red Oak (Y)......................... Malina Bellafiore

All That Sass..........................................Allea Dobrowolski

Cooperation................................................Harper Swann

State of Grace............................................ Adalynn Dixon

He’s So Fine (Y)............................................ Adelyn Dixon

Timeless.......................................................Sahara Leyser
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Low Adult Amateur Hunter

Mirror Image (Y).......................................... Colleen Reilly

Serendipity..............................................Emily Stacherski

Jericho V (Y).......................................Janice Ferneyhough

Bonfire Heart (Y)................................................................

Arlington (Y)............................................Andin Westlund

Experiment 626 (Y)................................... Haley Newman

Knee Deep (Y).............................................Callie Mikeska

Corabelle (Y).............................................. Alison Corkran

About Time (Y)...................................... Lorraine DiRienzo

Wanderer (Y)........................................... Kylie Thompson

Crown Royal (Y).........................................Deirdre Carson

Macallan........................................................ Alice Wetzel

Louis Vuitton..................................... Mackenzie Bingham

Westar..................................................... Courtney Dyson

Woodford..........................................................................

Truckee Gold (Y)...................................... Manya Gerstley

Clovis VD Helle X............................................. Amy Jacobs

Lambeau................................................... Hillary Morrow

Play It As It May..........................................Caitlin Owings

Patrick Star (Y)....................................................Jane Zara

Camisado..................................................... Cary Hundley

Shenanigan (Y).......................................... Lauren Coalson

Lombard 198 (Y)................................................................

Low Childrens Hunter

Louis Vuitton (Y)................................... Addison Bingham

Christobal 29 (Y)...........................................Bailey Brown

Cachassini’s Boy (Y)............................... Audrey Contardo

Arisen (Y)........................................................ Colbie Ruhl

I’ve Been Spotted (Y)................................. Nora Gorfinkel

Worth The Wait (Y).................................... Morgan Clarke

Falken (Y)..................................................Zoey Chambers

Extra Sharp (Y)............................................. Taylor Corbin

Woodford (Y).....................................................................

Knee Deep (Y).............................................Callie Mikeska

Kona (Y)....................................................... Addison Wild

Hilton De La Cense (Y).................................... Eva Lawson

Harlan.............................................................. Ada Carter

Crown Royal (Y)..................................Madelyn Vukmanic

Liberty Lane.............................................. Abigail Howard

Manipulated............................................ Kaidence Wood

Romantica (Y)......................................Adaline Armstrong

Radiance..................................................Sienna Stanizale

Ducati.......................................... Charlotte Rankin Green

Schitts Creek (Y).......................................... Vivian Rubino

Life of Riley (Y)........................................... Jessica Tercero

My Girl Mae..............................................Kendall Paciolla

RC Konig...................................... Elizabeth Rankin Green

Complement (Y)........................................ Sloane Gonser
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Pre-Children/Adult Hunter

I’m Star Struck......................................... Scarlett Redden

La Le Lu.........................................................Amy L. Smith

Rampage TAL (Y)........................................... Alana Smalls

Guess Again.................................................Adeline Focht

Dreadnought (Y)..........................................Megan Colleli

Calvinaero......................................... Morgan Stinchcomb

Outstanding (Y)..................................... Brooklyn Brigham

Made You Look............................................ Audrey Nagle

Yukon Gold (Y)...................................................................

Loafers Lodge Fay Fay........................................................

Intuition....................................................... Kayla Greene

Captain Barbosa........................................ Estelle Cassidy

Buoniconti’s Arthurs............................... Elizabeth Wilson

As You Like It (Y)..........................................Sophia Mealy

Educated Guess............................................Brooklyn Tan

Cool Mint........................................................ Matt Payne

Eclips R.W.L............................................... Abigail Berman

Annika’s Love (Y)....................................... Evelyn Conwell

Cassies Goldlocket........................................Nyssa Morris

Macallan (Y)........................................................Jane Zara

Wait List

Eighty Eight West........................................ Lindy Gutman

Tide Walker....................................................Saylor Scott

Majesty................................................. Natalie Alexander

Top Dollar................................................ Katherine Doyle

Saturday Night Special................................ Braelyn Smith

Bailamos............................................................................

Low Hunter

Be Tempted  (Y).............................................. Renee Kidd

Tax Audit (Y)............................................Kassidy Kohland

Falken (Y)..................................................Zoey Chambers

Alberta (Y)................................................ Judith Schaefer

CCS Ullr (Y).................................................... Jane Howard

Beste Memories............................................. Renee Kidd

Eclips RWL................................................ Abigail Berman

Top Gun (Y)................................................ Kaylee Garrido

Alpine Ben Venue................................... Jessica Schindler

Gulf Coast...................................................Cindy Schmidt

Changzhu............................................. Meadow Jarzynski

Hilton De La Cense (Y).................................... Eva Lawson

Camisado..................................................... Cary Hundley

Jerico V (Y).........................................Janice Ferneyhough

He Did It........................................................Anissa Butler

Knee Deep (Y).............................................Callie Mikeska

Lombard 198 (Y).....................................Blair Wunderlich
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Adult Amateur Hunter

Play It As It May..........................................Caitlin Owings

Top Gun (Y)................................................ Kaylee Garrido

Intrigue (Y)...............................................Lauren van Dam

Children Hunter

Carismo (Y)...................................................Cameron Gill

Cinco de Mayo (Y).....................................Haven Harrison

Lannister (Y).............................................Zoey Chambers

Landino VH Akenhof (Y)................................... Sadie Swift

Diamond Street.................................................. Ava Beck

Top Gun (Y)................................................Ashley Garrido

MW Gangster’s Game............................... Katie Jacobsen

CSS Ullr (Y).................................................... Jane Howard

Kode Switch..................................................... Sadie Swift

Masquerade..................................Caroline Rankin Green

Working Hunter

BeTempted (Y)................................................ Renee Kidd

Masquerade..................................Caroline Rankin Green

Finnegan....................................................Omar Del Valle

.60m Jumper

Teacher’s Pet............................................... Ali McDonald

Pepper (Y)........................................................ Reilly Cook

Pumpkin Spice Girl............................McKenna Neumann

CVF Native Design......................................... Caitlin Davis

Roseridge Blue Intrigue (Y)..........................Airiana Taylor

Partly Cloudy (Y)...................................... Karter Lorenzini

Strictly Business.........................................Maggie Fetcho

Flash of Blue (Y).................................... Zahera Gonsalves

Rock Candy....................................................Carolina Bell

Aquitano Z (Y)..........................................Madeline Aftahi

Feeling Real (Y)....................................... Charlotte Meyer

Choco Taco..................................................Nicole Wilson

Majesty................................................... Amaris Torrence

.75m Jumper

Cinco de Mayo (Y).....................................Haven Harrison

Mister Charming......................................... Emma Painter

Landino VH Akenhof (Y)...................................... Ava Beck

California Girl..................................................... Leah Holt

Doc Holiday (Y).............................................. Danny Afeni

Schitts Creek............................................... Vivian Rubino

Ace’s Up......................................................... Jaelyn Leeks

.80m Jumper

Go Solo......................................................... Sofia Carrillo

Zip It.......................................................... Gabriela Engel

Schitts Creek (Y).......................................... Vivian Rubino

I’m Charming (Y).................................... Elizabeth Bridges

.90m Jumper

Whitney H.................................................... Riley Murray

Cordelia STF................................................ Dakota Albers

.65m Jumper

Teacher’s Pet............................................... Ali McDonald

Vicktoria.............................................................Jane Zara

On The Brink (Y)....................................... Hallie Holzman

Lover Boy.................................................Cody Overstreet

Roseridge Blue Intrigue (Y)..........................Airiana Taylor

Calypso Band (Y)...............................................Grace Urtz

Frozen (Y).................................................Tiffany Andrews

Just Crusin (Y)......................................... Heather Hudson

CVF Native Design......................................... Caitlin Davis

Loverboy................................................Cody Overstreet
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